ﬂin&m
www.kofcknights.org/?7CNO=13042

THE KNIGHTLY NEWS is published monthly

St Bernadette Council #13042 Knights of Columbus,

DECEMBER 2015

VOLUME 15

ISSUE 12

PDF processed with CutePDF evaluation edition www.CutePDF.com



http://www.cutepdf.com

7
Grand Knight
Deputy Grand Knight

Chaplain*

Chancellor
Warden
Financial Secretary*

Treasurer

Recording Secretary

Advocate
Trustee 3 Year

Trustee 2 Year
Trustee 1 Year
Inside Guard

Outside Guard #1
Outside Guard #2

Lecturer*
Ins. Agent

District Deputy

District Warden

*by appointment

The Knightly News
Published Monthly by Knights of Columbus Council # 13042

Port St. Lucie, FL. 34988-1352

ST.BERNADETTE | COUNCIL

Michael Rice
Tom Mollica

Rev. Victor Ulto

Tony Frasca
Tom Ruggirello
Matt Symins
Ken Guntkowski

Stan Pry

Ken Stewart
Ray Sierra

Carmine Guinta
Merritt Stevenson
Joe Lisboa

Michael Spagno
Peter Berg

Jim Gioia
Scott Johnson

Andrew Salisbury
Mark Valerio

340-2130
344-2084

336-9956

672-4719
807-8970
871-8030
343-0611

562-373-5233

343-9331
879-1946

878-8020
345-1552
233-3977
343-8996
240-6590

561-676-9804
475-8396

610-389-3950

203-233-7697

| #13042

md5S4rice @yahoo.com

Muges346 @aol.com

fathervictor @stbernadetteslw
.org

a.frasca@comcast.net

Tee526 @comcast.net

symins 10 @htcplus.com

kengumbo @yahoo.com

pryspry@aol.com

1kennethstewert @comcast.net

raysierra3728 @hotmail.com

carminegui @aol.com

stevenson @htcplus.net

joel971 @comcast.net

mspagno @bellsouth.net

peterb2642 @ gmail.com

jamesgioia@bellsouth.net

scott johnson @kofc.org

ansa7 @earthlink.net

mavalerio @ comcast.net




Faithful Navigator
Faithful Captain
Faithful Comptroller

Associate Faithful Friar
Faithful Admiral

Faithful Purser

Faithful Pilot
Faithful Scribe
Inner Sentinel
Outer Sentinel

Trustees 1 Year
Trustees 2 Year
Trustees 3 Year
Public Relations

Color Corps Commander

President
Vice President

Secretary

Financial Secretary

Treasurer

Sentinel

Immediate Past President

Our Lady Of Fatima
Assembly 3090

Dick Banville

Tom Ruggierello
Stanley Pry

TBA
Lawrence D’ Angelo
Rod Montalvo

Joe Lisboa

Tony Frasca

Mike Spagno
Nic DiGiacomo

Carmine Guinta
Tony Longo
Tom Mollica

Jay Calise
Adriano Krecic
St. Bernadette
Karen Frasca
Marilyn Suriano

Joanne Banville

Rosemarie Krecic

Ena Stewart

Laura Dube

Mary Paglione

phone ‘

340-3311

807-8970
462-5584

879-1047

621-4654

233-3977

672-4719
343-8996

621-9630

878-8020
878-1941
344-2084
879-2627

345-3208

phone ‘
672-4719
878-2623

340-3311

340-0424

485-94717

203-6533

343-0093

email

rlbanville @hotmail.com

tee526 @comcast.net

pryspry@aol.com

larice66 @aol.com

rodmontalvo4 @comcast.n
et

Joel1971 @comcast.net

a.frasca@comcast.net

mspagno @bellsouth.net

nickannal @aol.com

carminegui@aol.com
trimert@aol.com
muggs346@aol.com

jjcalise @ comcast.net

adriano66 @aol.com

email

a.frasca@comcast.net

ronmarilyn @comcast.net

jbanville@hotmail.com

adriano66 @aol.com

enastewart49 @ gmail.com

mommydube @ gmail.com

marypaglione @comcast.ne
t




GRAND KNIGHT MIKE RICE

Brother Knights,

Here we are about to celebrate another season of Christmas! Give thanks to our Lord for the
many blessings that he gives us and keep all of our fellow brothers in your prayers that are
suffering from illness. May they have a wonderful Christmas.

The giving tree has been a wonderful example of our parish spirit for helping others. If you
have not had a chance to get something, it is not too late, there are further options for all of us.
The church can use teddy bears (the triangle ornaments) for the ministry for visiting children in
the hospitals. In addition, the St Lucie Council 7514 has a collection going on for Toys for Tots
from Thursday this week through Saturday. Toys can be dropped off at their Ravenswood
location.

We have a few events coming up where we can use help. This Sunday, December 13th, after
the 9am and 10:45 a.m. Masses we are having our "Breakfast with Santa". We will be cooking
eggs, pancakes and sausages for the families coming in to visit Santa. Those that can help with
cooking are asked to be there at 8 a.m. to prepare the food. Any other volunteers should be
there around 9 to 9:15 a.m. On Tuesday December 15th we will have the "Light up for Christ"
in the Grotto. This will start at 6:30 p.m. followed by snacks in the hall. Setup for that will be at
5:30 p.m.

Finally, we are selling tickets for New Years Eve. Tickets are available for $50 per person.

Hope to see most of you there for a wonderful evening with good food, good music, dancing
and an overall good time.

Our next Council meeting is Thursday December 17th at 7pm. Merry Christmas and Happy New Year

MERRY CHRISTMAS AND A HAPPY NEW YEAR

Mike Rice



MORE BREAKFAST WITH SANTA PHOTOS




BREAKFAST WITH SANTA ON SUNDAY DECEMBER 13™ IN THE FAMILY CENTER




MORE PICTURES OF BREAKFAST WITH SANTA




FAITHFUL NAVIGATOR DICK BANVILLE

Brother Sir Knights,

The Christian and Catholic communities throughout the world and in our
country are being confronted or attacked on a daily basis. We have to be
reminded often that people came to this wonderful country to avoid religious
persecution, but as we often now see, our liberties are being eroded by people
who disapprove of our commitment to our God and country .You may agree that
we are still being attacked by those who dislike Catholics.

Our Catholic ancestors who followed the pilgrims into the wilderness of this
great land from east to west and from north to south, sought divine help in
naming the cities that they founded, and rivers they discovered after a saint.
May we never forget that through their example the many places in this great
land that are named in the honor of the saints of our faith

We take great pride in welcoming two new brothers to our patriotic 4th
degree; Brother S.K. Tim Dube, and Brother S.K. Chris Giordano. Also to be
congratulated is S.K.Berkley Howard who is now part of our Color Corps.

Wishing you all a blessed Christmas and a happy, healthy New Year

God Bless you,

Richard "'Dick'' Banville F.N.



NEW SIR KNIGHTS
INDUCTED INTO THE FOURTH DEGREE THANKSGIVING WEEKEND

SIR KNIGHTS KEN STEWART, CHRIS GIORDANO, RON SURIANO TIM DUBE



KAREN FRASCA, PRESIDENT OF THE COLUMBIETTES

DEAR SISTERS,

Welcome to the busy season. The light up for Christ is scheduled for December 15" from
approximately from 6 to 9 p.m. The Knights would like some help with serving coffee and
cookies to the attendees. The children of the parish love this display and it is great to watch
their reaction.

Our next meeting is scheduled for December 17" at 7 p.m. in the Family Life Center.
Instead of bringing a $ 10.00 gift to exchange between each other, we are going to bring in gift
cards and toys for the children at HIBISCUS CENTER. Suggestions for cards to give- Dairy
Queen, Chuckie Cheese, pizza, bowling for older kids, toys, and clothes for infants to 12 years.
Jayna D’ Arcangelo, who works at Hibiscus House, will be in attendance. She will bring your
gifts to the Center for distribution to the children. Please do no wrap the gifts. Thank you for
your generosity!

Marilyn Suriano will take my place at the meeting, as I will be leaving for California prior
to the meeting. If you need to contact Marilyn you can reach her at:
ronmarilyn @comcast.net

I wish you a blessed Christmas and a Happy, Healthy New Year!

God Bless

Karen

Your President,

Karen Frasca



Editor’s Corner

Brothers and Sisters,

Like most of our friends and neighbors, we will be traveling to see family. It is all worth it
at this time of year, as we celebrate the birth of Jesus Christ, and spend some time with loved
ones. The fun is in giving a gift to someone and watching their eyes widen with joy.

It is like no other sensation, and | cherish the moment. God has given us this gift, and | wish
everyone could be this fortunate.

If you are traveling, or staying home, please enjoy the Christmas Season, and wish
everyone a “Merry Christmas”, and of course, a “Happy New Year”. | pray that all our friends
will be safe and happy this joyous season.

WE WISH YOU A BLESSED CHRISTMAS AND A HAPPY AND HEALTHY NEW YEAR

Yours in Christ,

Brother Tony Frasca
Phone 772-672-4719
Cell 401-578-5954

Email a.frasca@comcast.net

11



1500 CLUB

FIRST 1500 CLUB DRAWING OCTOBER 15™ $ 25.00 prize
1. Louis Pagan

2. Mike Spagno

3. Carl Smith

4. John Linderman

OCTOBER 22"° $25.00 prize
1. Matt Symms

2. Carmine Guinta

3. Debra Rice

4. Ed Laughlin

November 5" $25.00
1. Blair Turall

2. Joe Lisboa

3. Sal Augeri

4. Vince Murano

November 5" continued $25.00
1. David Everleth

2. Art Zinotti

3. Jack Polizzi

4. Tony Frasca

November 12" $50.00
1. Tom Ruggirello
2. Mike Spagno

November 19" $ 25.00
1. Paul Bettencourt

2. Nick Robilotto

3. Ken Guntkowski

4. Ron Suriano

December 3 rd $ 100.00 ( not a misprint)
1.Robert Crerand

December 3 rd $ 150.00 ( not a misprint)
1.Robert Crerand

CONGRATULATIONS!

12



SOME OF THE BREAKFAST WITH SANTA CREW

MERRY CHRISTMAS AND HAPPY NEW YEAR

THANKS!!

13



