

The Knightly News

www.kofcknights.org/?CNO=13042

THE KNIGHTLY NEWS is published monthly

St Bernadette Council #13042 Knights of Columbus,

DECEMBER 2015

VOLUME 15

ISSUE 12

The Knightly News Published Monthly by Knights of Columbus Council # 13042 Port St. Lucie, FL. 34988-1352

	ST.BERNADETTE	COUNCIL	#13042
Grand Knight	Michael Rice	340-2130	md54rice@yahoo.com
Deputy Grand Knight	Tom Mollica	344-2084	Muggs346@aol.com
Chaplain*	Rev. Victor Ulto	336-9956	fathervictor@stbernadetteslw .org
Chancellor	Tony Frasca	672-4719	a.frasca@comcast.net
Warden	Tom Ruggirello	807-8970	Tee526@comcast.net
Financial Secretary*	Matt Symins	871-8030	symins10@htcplus.com
Treasurer	Ken Guntkowski	343-0611	kengumbo@yahoo.com
Recording Secretary	Stan Pry	562-373-5233	pryspry@aol.com
Advocate	Ken Stewart	343-9331	1kennethstewert@comcast.net
Trustee 3 Year	Ray Sierra	879-1946	raysierra3728@hotmail.com
Trustee 2 Year	Carmine Guinta	878-8020	carminegui@aol.com
Trustee 1 Year	Merritt Stevenson	345-1552	stevenson@htcplus.net
Inside Guard	Joe Lisboa	233-3977	joel971@comcast.net
Outside Guard #1	Michael Spagno	343-8996	mspagno@bellsouth.net
Outside Guard #2	Peter Berg	240-6590	peterb2642@gmail.com
Lecturer*	Jim Gioia	561-676-9804	jamesgioia@bellsouth.net
Ins. Agent	Scott Johnson	475-8396	scott johnson@kofc.org
District Deputy	Andrew Salisbury	610-389-3950	ansa7@earthlink.net
District Warden	Mark Valerio	203-233-7697	mavalerio@comcast.net

^{*}by appointment

	Our Lady Of Fatima Assembly 3090	phone	email
Faithful Navigator	Dick Banville	340-3311	rlbanville@hotmail.com
Faithful Captain	Tom Ruggierello	807-8970	tee526@comcast.net
Faithful Comptroller	Stanley Pry	462-5584	pryspry@aol.com
Associate Faithful Friar	TBA		
Faithful Admiral	Lawrence D'Angelo	879-1047	larice66@aol.com
Faithful Purser	Rod Montalvo	621-4654	rodmontalvo4@comcast.n et
Faithful Pilot	Joe Lisboa	233-3977	Joe1971@comcast.net
Faithful Scribe	Tony Frasca	672-4719	a.frasca@comcast.net
Inner Sentinel	Mike Spagno	343-8996	mspagno@bellsouth.net
Outer Sentinel	Nic DiGiacomo	621-9630	nickanna1@aol.com
Trustees 1 Year	Carmine Guinta	878-8020	carminegui@aol.com
Trustees 2 Year	Tony Longo	878-1941	trimert@aol.com
Trustees 3 Year	Tom Mollica	344-2084	muggs346@aol.com
Public Relations	Jay Calise	879-2627	jjcalise@comcast.net
Color Corps Commander	Adriano Krecic	345-3208	adriano66@aol.com
	St. Bernadette	phone	email
President	Karen Frasca	672-4719	a.frasca@comcast.net
Vice President	Marilyn Suriano	878-2623	ronmarilyn@comcast.net
Secretary	Joanne Banville	340-3311	jbanville@hotmail.com
Financial Secretary	Rosemarie Krecic	340-0424	a <u>driano66@aol.com</u>
Treasurer	Ena Stewart	485-9477	enastewart49@gmail.com
Sentinel	Laura Dube	203-6533	mommydube@gmail.com
Immediate Past President	Mary Paglione	343-0093	marypaglione@comcast.ne <u>t</u>



GRAND KNIGHT MIKE RICE

Brother Knights,

Here we are about to celebrate another season of Christmas! Give thanks to our Lord for the many blessings that he gives us and keep all of our fellow brothers in your prayers that are suffering from illness. May they have a wonderful Christmas.

The giving tree has been a wonderful example of our parish spirit for helping others. If you have not had a chance to get something, it is not too late, there are further options for all of us. The church can use teddy bears (the triangle ornaments) for the ministry for visiting children in the hospitals. In addition, the St Lucie Council 7514 has a collection going on for Toys for Tots from Thursday this week through Saturday. Toys can be dropped off at their Ravenswood location.

We have a few events coming up where we can use help. This Sunday, December 13th, after the 9am and 10:45 a.m. Masses we are having our "Breakfast with Santa". We will be cooking eggs, pancakes and sausages for the families coming in to visit Santa. Those that can help with cooking are asked to be there at 8 a.m. to prepare the food. Any other volunteers should be there around 9 to 9:15 a.m. On Tuesday December 15th we will have the "Light up for Christ" in the Grotto. This will start at 6:30 p.m. followed by snacks in the hall. Setup for that will be at 5:30 p.m.

Finally, we are selling tickets for New Years Eve. Tickets are available for \$50 per person. Hope to see most of you there for a wonderful evening with good food, good music, dancing and an overall good time.

Our next Council meeting is Thursday December 17th at 7pm. Merry Christmas and Happy New Year

MERRY CHRISTMAS AND A HAPPY NEW YEAR

Mike Rice

MORE BREAKFAST WITH SANTA PHOTOS

























BREAKFAST WITH SANTA ON SUNDAY DECEMBER 13TH IN THE FAMILY CENTER

























MORE PICTURES OF BREAKFAST WITH SANTA



























FAITHFUL NAVIGATOR DICK BANVILLE

Brother Sir Knights,

The Christian and Catholic communities throughout the world and in our country are being confronted or attacked on a daily basis. We have to be reminded often that people came to this wonderful country to avoid religious persecution, but as we often now see, our liberties are being eroded by people who disapprove of our commitment to our God and country . You may agree that we are still being attacked by those who dislike Catholics.

Our Catholic ancestors who followed the pilgrims into the wilderness of this great land from east to west and from north to south, sought divine help in naming the cities that they founded, and rivers they discovered after a saint. May we never forget that through their example the many places in this great land that are named in the honor of the saints of our faith

We take great pride in welcoming two new brothers to our patriotic 4th degree; Brother S.K. Tim Dube, and Brother S.K. Chris Giordano. Also to be congratulated is S.K.Berkley Howard who is now part of our Color Corps.

Wishing you all a blessed Christmas and a happy, healthy New Year

God Bless you,

Richard "Dick" Banville F.N.

NEW SIR KNIGHTS INDUCTED INTO THE FOURTH DEGREE THANKSGIVING WEEKEND



New Sir Knights Chris Giordano and Sir Knight Tim Dube



SIR KNIGHTS KEN STEWART, CHRIS GIORDANO, RON SURIANO TIM DUBE



KAREN FRASCA, PRESIDENT OF THE COLUMBIETTES

DEAR SISTERS,

Welcome to the busy season. The light up for Christ is scheduled for December 15th from approximately from 6 to 9 p.m. The Knights would like some help with serving coffee and cookies to the attendees. The children of the parish love this display and it is great to watch their reaction.

Our next meeting is scheduled for December 17th at 7 p.m. in the Family Life Center. Instead of bringing a \$ 10.00 gift to exchange between each other, we are going to bring in gift cards and toys for the children at HIBISCUS CENTER. Suggestions for cards to give- Dairy Queen, Chuckie Cheese, pizza, bowling for older kids, toys, and clothes for infants to 12 years. Jayna D'Arcangelo, who works at Hibiscus House, will be in attendance. She will bring your gifts to the Center for distribution to the children. Please do no wrap the gifts. Thank you for your generosity!

Marilyn Suriano will take my place at the meeting, as I will be leaving for California prior to the meeting. If you need to contact Marilyn you can reach her at: ronmarilyn@comcast.net

I wish you a blessed Christmas and a Happy, Healthy New Year!

God Bless

Karen

Your President,

Karen Frasca



Editor's Corner

Brothers and Sisters,

Like most of our friends and neighbors, we will be traveling to see family. It is all worth it at this time of year, as we celebrate the birth of Jesus Christ, and spend some time with loved ones. The fun is in giving a gift to someone and watching their eyes widen with joy. It is like no other sensation, and I cherish the moment. God has given us this gift, and I wish everyone could be this fortunate.

If you are traveling, or staying home, please enjoy the Christmas Season, and wish everyone a "Merry Christmas", and of course, a "Happy New Year". I pray that all our friends will be safe and happy this joyous season.

WE WISH YOU A BLESSED CHRISTMAS AND A HAPPY AND HEALTHY NEW YEAR

Yours in Christ,

Brother Tony Frasca Phone 772-672-4719 Cell 401-578-5954

Email a.frasca@comcast.net

1500 CLUB

FIRST 1500 CLUB DRAWING OCTOBER 15TH \$ 25.00 prize

- 1. Louis Pagan
- 2. Mike Spagno
- 3. Carl Smith
- 4. John Linderman

OCTOBER 22ND \$25.00 prize

- 1. Matt Symms
- 2. Carmine Guinta
- 3. Debra Rice
- 4. Ed Laughlin

November 5th \$25.00

- 1. Blair Turall
- 2. Joe Lisboa
- 3. Sal Augeri
- 4. Vince Murano

November 5th continued \$25.00

- 1. David Everleth
- 2. Art Zinotti
- 3. Jack Polizzi
- 4. Tony Frasca

November 12th **\$50.00**

- 1. Tom Ruggirello
- 2. Mike Spagno

November 19th \$ 25.00

- 1. Paul Bettencourt
- 2. Nick Robilotto
- 3. Ken Guntkowski
- 4. Ron Suriano

December 3 rd \$ 100.00 (not a misprint)

1.Robert Crerand

December 3 rd \$ 150.00 (not a misprint)

1.Robert Crerand

CONGRATULATIONS!

SOME OF THE BREAKFAST WITH SANTA CREW

MERRY CHRISTMAS AND HAPPY NEW YEAR



THANKS!!